

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECT: 229N-288
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: I4YR
TYPE OF WORK: Bridge Concrete Rail Repair
LOCATION: 10th Street over I229 N in Sioux Falls

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$38,717.00
LETTING DATE: 2/27/2018

BIDDERS				Journey Group Companies 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$13,478.50
110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	42	Ft	\$20.32	\$853.44
460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.9	CuYd	\$2,850.30	\$2,565.27
460E0200	Special Surface Finish	69	SqFt	\$15.10	\$1,041.90
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.9	CuYd	\$6,374.67	\$5,737.20
460E0600	Housing and Heating Concrete	0.9	CuYd	\$500.00	\$450.00
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	146	Lb	\$6.85	\$1,000.10
480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	10	Each	\$51.97	\$519.70
621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	42	Ft	\$20.32	\$853.44
621E0600	Chain Link Fence Post	1	Each	\$67.74	\$67.74
633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	2000	Ft	\$2.78	\$5,560.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	316	SqFt	\$4.06	\$1,282.96
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$18,750.29
634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	1	Each	\$67.74	\$67.74
634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	1000	Ft	\$0.34	\$340.00
634E0380	Tubular Marker	40	Each	\$36.58	\$1,463.20
634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	20	Each	\$32.52	\$650.40
634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	10	Each	\$40.65	\$406.50
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2000	Ft	\$1.56	\$3,120.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4000	Ft	\$0.34	\$1,360.00
634E1002	Detour Signing	308	SqFt	\$5.42	\$1,669.36
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	1	Each	\$1,354.83	\$1,354.83
634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	25	Ft	\$8.13	\$203.25
TOTALS:				\$62,795.82	